

June 19, 2019

**BSE Limited** 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 The National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex

Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip code: 532531 Scrip code: STAR

Dear Sirs,

Intimation regarding request received for issue of duplicate share certificate under Sub: Regulation 39 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

We would like to inform that the Company has received request from the Legal heir of the following shareholders for issue of duplicate share certificate.

Folio No.	SAL008240
Name of the deceased shareholder	Bhagavandas Giradharlal/
	Kantaben Bhagavandas
Certificate No.	70040
Distinctive Nos.	16763942 to 16763951
No. of shares	10
Claim submitted by	Ashwin Shah – Legal Heir

The Company/ Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) is in the process of reviewing the request. Duplicate share certificate shall be issued only on receipt of complete documents and is to the satisfaction of the RTA and the Company including completion of procedural requirements in this regard.

We have also enclosed the email request received in this regard for your ready reference.

This is for your information and records.

Thanks and Regards,

For Strides Pharma Science Limited

Manjula Ramamurthy **Company Secretary** 

Encl: a/a

**Strides Pharma Science Limited** 

(Formerly Strides Shasun Limited) CIN: L24230MH1990PLC057062 Corp Off: Strides House, Bilekahalli, Bannerghatta Road, Bangalore - 560 076, India 
 From:
 Phani Kumar Meka

 To:
 Kala Raghunath

 Cc:
 Mohan KR; RAMESH

Subject: issue of duplicate share certificate\_SAL008240\_BHAGAVANDAS GIRADHARLAL

**Date:** 17 June 2019 12:03:04

Attachments: image001.jpg

image002.png image003.png image004.png SAL008240.docx

Dear Madam,

The attached request received from investor for issue of duplicate share certificate

Details are given below...

S.no	Name	Folio no	Shares				Distinctive	
				Certificate No		No		
				From	То	From	То	
1	BHAGAVANDAS GIRADHARLAL/ KANTABEN BHAGAVANDAS	SAL008240	10	70040	70040	16763942	16763951	

Regards

Phani Kumar Meka Corporate Registry



Karvy Fintech Private Limited

(Formerly known as KCPL Advisory Services P Ltd)

Karvy Selenium Tower B, Plot Nos. 31 & 32 | Financial District

Nanakramguda | Serilingampally Mandal | Hyderabad - 500032 | India

P: +91 40 6716 1572

vouremailid@karvy.com | www.karvyfintech.com



This message (including any attachments) is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is non-public, proprietary, privileged, confidential, and exempt from disclosure under applicable law or may constitute as attorney work product. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any use, dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, notify us immediately by telephone and (i) destroy this message if a facsimile or (ii) delete this message immediately if this is an electronic communication.

: ashwinshah81953 (ashwinshah81953@gmail.com) From

To : einward.ris@karvy.com

Duplicate share 1/F no.SAL008240/STAT/SAL/15347/10399916/ 14.6.2019Holder Subject:

Bhagavandas Girdharlal shah joints holder kantaben Bhagavandas shah

: 15/06/2019 14:06 Date

Attachments:

Inrefrence my earlier mailed corospandance

As legal heir I request you to send formet for duplicate shares and transmission formet share. Ashwin shah

Sent from vivo smart phone transmision